
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

Body Name Body Service Level Expense Type Expense Code Narrative Date Transaction Number AmountCapital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID
South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 BATTERIES VU58 JXK JFC13544 13/03/2020 0000453614 £270.00 Revenue AA UK CV t/a Hydrair Truck & Trailer 132664

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £3850.00 CUSTOMER £1660.68  GRANT £2189.32 13/03/2020 0000453589 £2,189.32 Revenue ABBI PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 131357

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Window cleaning carried out in November 2019 for the Civic Centre as requested by NAME REDACTED - Annual cleaning external and internal. 20/03/2020 0000453784 £1,700.00 Revenue ACS SPECIALIST CLEANING LTD 00099752

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 2 x 16`` MB Pro touchbar 2.6GHz 6 core 9th gen i7 16GB 512GB SSD 5300M in Silver @  £1,856.00 each, as per quote SR MB 020320 11/03/2020 0000453520 £3,712.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4520 Consultancy 27/03/2020 0000453941 £500.00 Revenue AIREY CONSULTANCY LTD T/A ACS LTD 00089212

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Sports Dev Expenses 4894 Monday Lever house Primary, Thursday Hoole St Michael’s Primary 1.15-4.15 x 4 =. 12 1.15-3.15 x 1 = 2  TOTAL HOURS - 18 hours at £20 £360 18/03/2020 0000453278 £360.00 Revenue Alexandra McKenna 132786

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 post office 06/03/2020 0000453427 £299.17 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 paypoint 06/03/2020 0000453427 £62.00 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 webconn 06/03/2020 0000453427 £46.00 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 NAME REDACTED TO ATTEND ANIMAL INSPECTOR LICENSING AWARD LEVEL 3 ON 14 JANUARY 2020 - ONLINE 18/03/2020 0000453222 £332.50 Revenue AnimalJobsDirect Limited 133025

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Fixtures and Fittings 2611 Please provide 2 x porters to move furniture at the Civic Centre on 29th February 2020 06/03/2020 0000453434 £300.00 Revenue Army Ants Removers Ltd 133062

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 Grant payment towards the cost of rewiring of the property at ADDRESS REDACTED. 50% disrepair grant, 50% customer, Grant of £1753.80 25/03/2020 0000453923 £1,461.50 Revenue ASH BARN CONSTRUCTION LTD 00081278

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Recruitment Expenses 1500 ADVERT FOR THE ADSO WEBSITE - DEMOCRATIC SERVICES OFFICER POSTITION 04/03/2020 0000453220 £480.00 Revenue Association of Democratic Service Officers (Membe) 00122250

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485I 2020 Full Band 2 Membership  @ £625 20/03/2020 0000453675 £695.00 Revenue Association of Town Centre Management 131926

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Host server and security licence for Leyland Festival website 2020 @ £299.00 Also to include Ssl @ £99.00 25/03/2020 0000453656 £398.00 Revenue ATTAIN GROUP LIMITED 132604

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Advertising 4848 LEYLAND`S MUSIC IN THE PARK - Friday 19th June Posters / Flyers and Banners to promote Leyland`s Music in the Park event 31/03/2020 0000453705 £262.00 Revenue B & D PRINT SERVICES LTD 00015134

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 For the refurbishment of civic centre toilets and installation of showers as per tender. 11/03/2020 0000453355 £27,460.00 Revenue Bambers Remedial Contractors Ltd 132736

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Peripherals 4248 Merchant Services 31/03/2020 0000453987 £25.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 132157

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Peripherals 4248 Merchant Services 31/03/2020 0000453987 £275.69 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 132157

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28th september 2019 28/03/2020 0000449930 £3,540.25 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28th september 2019 28/03/2020 0000450628 £4,654.17 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28th  novembers 28/03/2020 0000451413 £5,599.72 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28 dec 2019 28/03/2020 0000453027 £7,728.98 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28/03/2020 0000453028 £2,893.05 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 28/03/2020 0000453451 £4,055.34 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Extra order to cover the remainder of the sports pavilions for 2019/2020 06/03/2020 0000453124 £286.65 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Extra order to cover the remainder of the sports pavilions for 2019/2020 06/03/2020 0000453132 £469.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Eorks at Civic Centre to move electrics and IT (office moves, whitespace, general areas, following office renovations) as per Fac Mgmt request 11/03/2020 0000453409 £1,100.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please install 2 x RCD sockets  X 1 LED light (as per my instruction 69 room ) as per NAME REDACTED 11/03/2020 0000453410 £285.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Electrical test on unit 7 Heaton Street Repair 2X metal clad sockets, 1X wall switch 06/03/2020 0000453412 £156.45 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Disconnect and remove fire alarm between units 7 and 8 Heaton Street Time £300 Materials £12.90 06/03/2020 0000453412 £156.45 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out works to Moss Side Depot as per NAME REDACTED for health and safety ref SRBC 20 Quote 18/03/2020 0000453669 £2,100.30 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Order to cover the remainder of the sports pavilions 2019/2020 - for elec test and inspect - complete necessary repairs and complete test certificate 20/03/2020 0000453693 £417.35 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract 2019/2020 Electrical Testing and Electrical  Installation Test at Leyland Market 25/03/2020 0000453766 £450.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract 2019/2020 Electrical Testing and Electrical  Installation Test at Moss Side Community Centre 25/03/2020 0000453800 £309.20 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsAdvertising 4842 Bin Handle Tags as per Quote No. 161912 27/03/2020 0000453975 £1,232.00 Revenue BHW PRINT GROUP LIMITED 133039

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 Manufacture and delivery of 1 x A2 multi-guard panel lectern with double leg (steel) on a 19mm backing board (Black Finish) with artwork supplied. 27/03/2020 0000453797 £550.00 Revenue BORDER SIGNS AND GRAPHIX 130927

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 Carriage/delivery 27/03/2020 0000453797 £65.00 Revenue BORDER SIGNS AND GRAPHIX 130927

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 METAL LINER FOR 90LT DERBY SLIMLINE BIN 06/03/2020 0000453460 £270.00 Revenue BROXAP LTD 00028736

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 HANSON FAST SET POST MIX  20kg - 02110336 04/03/2020 0000453226 £269.40 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Reciprocating Saw and Batteries and various blades. 27/03/2020 0000453233 £281.48 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual PAT testing 2019/2020 for South Ribble Borough Council at Moss Side Depot PR26 7QR 25/03/2020 0000453816 £338.00 Revenue Calbarrie Compliance Services Ltd 132243

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4520 1 day consultancy 27/03/2020 0000453122 £1,300.00 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 00122179

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Technical Maintenance Schedule - Remote Access Maintenance for period 01/04/20 - 31/03/21 13/03/2020 0000453565 £2,125.84 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 00122179

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Revenues & Benefits Maintenance Schedule for period 01/04/20 - 31/03/21 13/03/2020 0000453566 £57,131.78 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 00122179

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Revenues & Benefits Development Fund  for period 01/04/20 - 31/03/21 13/03/2020 0000453567 £9,193.00 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 00122179

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Insurance Valuation 13/03/2020 0000453224 £6,250.00 Revenue Carr Lynch 133009

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Licence Fees 488B management fee april 20 - June 20 1st Qtr 27/03/2020 0000453539 £1,125.00 Revenue Carr Street Community Centre 130312

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Materials General 4040 ZOLL AED PLUS – Automated External Defibrillators for Junior Park Run Event £995+VAT 31/03/2020 0000452721 £995.00 Revenue Centaur Training Services (North West) Ltd 132060

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Waste Collection Buckshaw Village 2019 -20 04/03/2020 0000453081 £37,517.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Admin Charge (2019-20) 367 X £2.00 2 x new bins @ £16.50 04/03/2020 0000453081 £767.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4510 Treasury Management Services 1 April 2019 - 31 March 2020 13/03/2020 0000453084 £7,450.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4510 Treasury Management Services for 2018-19 13/03/2020 0000453219 £7,362.50 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Fixed Plant 2035 To supply, install & commissions a CCTV camera to view the jet wash machines at Moss Side Depot. 27/03/2020 0000453954 £1,386.00 Revenue CHUBB LTD 00090625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 STEERING ARM PO13UUM JFC 14128 06/03/2020 0000453447 £362.60 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X HEADLIGHT FRAMES - 1 SEAT BELT - 1 WING MIRROR - 2 WIPERS -  PO13UUM - JFC14318 25/03/2020 0000453823 £267.69 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 WATER PIPE MX04YNL JFC 14006 27/03/2020 0000453825 £38.40 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 BELT TENSIONER MX04YNL JFC 14006 27/03/2020 0000453825 £185.18 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X DRIVE BELTS MX04YNL JFC 14006 27/03/2020 0000453825 £47.51 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X PULLEYS MX04YNL JFC 14006 27/03/2020 0000453825 £62.64 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Capital Expenditure C234 EDRMS 04/03/2020 0000452893 £1,600.00 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Peripherals 4248 Licence, Support and Maintenance 2020/21 31/03/2020 0000453140 £15,288.63 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4842 Class Prism Case Showcase Customer Case Ref:  PRISM SC-1 Your Ref:   E - 12575 Cost: £3324 Case to be delivered by 31-3-20 27/03/2020 0000453971 £664.80 Revenue CLICK NETHERFIELD LTD 130732

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485K Double page editorial for North West 2020, full colour within the opening Lancashire section at the agreed special rate of £1254.00. 31/03/2020 0000451337 £1,254.00 Revenue COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MONTHLY 00116211

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 RIA for NAME REDACTED ADDRESS REDACTED 27/03/2020 0000453596 £322.08 Revenue COMMUNITY GATEWAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION 00101682

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 OCTOBER 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000450289 £1,660.58 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 NOVEMBER 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000450745 £1,903.58 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 JUNE 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000451069 £1,828.33 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 MAY 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000451071 £1,853.33 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 DECEMBER 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000451555 £1,903.58 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 FEBRUARY 2020 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000452716 £2,021.00 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 MARCH 2020 - CHIILDCARE VOUCHERS 28/03/2020 0000453692 £2,021.00 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 70 x 24`` Monitors and 70 cables as per quote ref. 73299560 06/03/2020 0000453433 £5,460.00 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 15 x Galaxy A40 Dual SIM Smartphone, 4GB 64GB Black - SM-A405FN/DS 25/03/2020 0000453912 £2,785.75 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 10 x Laptops Code SB07394 @ £469.00 each and 2 x Laptops Code SB07373 @ £479.00 each 27/03/2020 0000453915 £5,658.75 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage Jan 2020 to March 2020 06/03/2020 0000453323 £382.14 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4520 Printing for Residents Survey 13/03/2020 0000453338 £1,575.08 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage Jan 2020 to March 2020 13/03/2020 0000453479 £411.48 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Stationery 4130 End of year stationery 13/03/2020 0000453493 £400.00 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Stationery 4130 Jan 2020 to March 2020 13/03/2020 0000453533 £2,625.32 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage Jan 2020 to March 2020 13/03/2020 0000453600 £446.94 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Advertising 4848 Music in the park A5 Flyer 20/03/2020 0000453751 £765.00 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage Jan 2020 to March 2020 20/03/2020 0000453789 £456.99 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH REGARD TO THE CITY DEAL (SOLICITOR IS IOAN DAVIES) 11/03/2020 0000453334 £2,615.50 Revenue DAC BEACHCROFT LLP 131193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1741 CITIZEN SPACE COMUNITY SUBSCRIPTION - 6 MONTH RENEWAL 20/03/2020 0000453032 £3,997.50 Revenue Delib Ltd 132765

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Spec Repair VU11 HSZ JFC14156 27/03/2020 0000453368 £265.20 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 Selector Unit, VX18 KLC, JFC14270 (NAME REDACTED) 13/03/2020 0000453370 £609.21 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RADIATOR - V065KRD - JFC14302 13/03/2020 0000453582 £877.39 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SENSOR VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £201.94 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 4 X BOLTS VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £6.08 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 INJECTOR PIPE VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £71.38 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 INJECTOR PIPE VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £38.08 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 INJECTOR PIPE VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £38.42 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 INJECTOR PIPE VK09AHJ JFC 14217 13/03/2020 0000453617 £38.58 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Service call & spec repair VO65 KRE JFC14322 27/03/2020 0000453689 £353.60 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 HYDROLIC PUMP - V065KRE - JFC14322 20/03/2020 0000453691 £3,255.32 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 3 x Forest Saver Seats @ £349.00 each 04/03/2020 0000453035 £1,047.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Delivery charge 04/03/2020 0000453035 £68.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 10 FOREST SAVER TABLES 2 FOREST SAVER TABLES WITH WHEELCHAIR ACCESS. NO FASTDEK OF GROUND FIXINGS NEEDED 20/03/2020 0000453371 £5,700.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 SHIPPING 20/03/2020 0000453371 £600.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 11/03/2020 0000453168 £1,554.96 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 11/03/2020 0000453212 £1,493.12 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 11/03/2020 0000453216 £1,528.46 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 11/03/2020 0000453329 £530.10 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 25/03/2020 0000453679 £1,201.56 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Provision of an Interim Auditor 25/03/2020 0000453817 £1,457.78 Revenue Eden Brown 132982

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 06/03/2020 0000453426 £3,267.08 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 4 x Samsung Galaxy A40 phones @ £185 each 20/03/2020 0000453702 £760.00 Revenue EE Payment Processing 131950

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 3 x Samsung Galaxy A40 phones @ £185.00 each 27/03/2020 0000453972 £380.00 Revenue EE Payment Processing 131950

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Stationery 4130 25,000 green chevron envelopes. £17.65 per 1000 27/03/2020 0000453473 £441.25 Revenue Encore Envelopes Limited 133007

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsPrinting 4127 SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF GARDEN WASTE PERMITS AS PER QUOTE 23.8.19 TO COVER JAN TO DEC 2020 18/03/2020 0000453636 £1,573.20 Revenue Euro Print Labels 132447

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 ORIGOVAC CART 230 VOLT FUME EXTRACTOR 27/03/2020 0000453749 £2,292.35 Revenue EXPRESS CUTTING & WELDING SERVICES LTD 00050432

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X LIFT ARM PINS PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £93.33 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 4 X LIFT ARM BUSHES PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £25.53 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 PUMP SEAL KIT PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £29.64 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X NUMBER PLATE LIGHTS PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £42.99 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X FRONT LIGHT COVER PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £103.85 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 INDICATOR LAMP PO16HMY JFC 13532 04/03/2020 0000453215 £112.79 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional WEEE collections February 2020 20/03/2020 0000453453 £197.11 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional bulky waste collections February 2020 20/03/2020 0000453453 £538.67 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0030 retention 20/03/2020 0000453453 -£36.79 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Residual waste collections - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £42,715.09 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry recyclable non-terraced February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £43,730.61 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry recyclable terraced - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £2,080.90 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Organic waste non terraced - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £30,282.65 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Schedule 2 properties February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £1,740.33 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Commercial waste collections - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £6,782.22 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Bulky waste collections - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £940.70 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 WEEE Collections - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £353.12 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Clinical waste collections - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £601.56 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Replacement bins - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £5,000.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional properties - February 2020 27/03/2020 0000453508 £2,751.91 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0030 retention refuse 27/03/2020 0000453508 -£2,794.25 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0030 retention recycling 27/03/2020 0000453508 -£3,804.71 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 TREE IDENTIFICATION POSTS - 2xASH, 2xELM, 2xOAK, 1xHAWTHORN, 1xHOLLY, 1xSYCAMORE, 1xSCOTS PINE, 1xELDER, 1xBEECH 18/03/2020 0000453277 £776.00 Revenue FILCRIS LTD 130545

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 DELIVERY CHARGE 18/03/2020 0000453277 £70.00 Revenue FILCRIS LTD 130545

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Annual renewal for Forms/Self/Dash and Payments for period 23/03/20 - 22/03/21 11/03/2020 0000453532 £26,036.85 Revenue FIRMSTEP 00114022

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Service contract - HP T3500ps plotter - 15th Jan 2020 to 15th Jan 2021 covers priority engineer call outs, labour, parts plus technical support cost. 04/03/2020 0000452876 £880.00 Revenue GCS UK ASSOCIATES LTD 130671

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 1 set of 6 cartridges in various colours @ £123.77 per cartridge 25/03/2020 0000453748 £742.62 Revenue GCS UK ASSOCIATES LTD 130671

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Chair hoist fault  YD19 ATZ JFC14259 27/03/2020 0000453879 £271.93 Revenue GEESINK NORBA LTD 132941

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 BUSH - TMRO2A3 - JFC14195 11/03/2020 0000453327 £19.56 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 x BUSH 11/03/2020 0000453327 £31.52 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 4 X BUSH 11/03/2020 0000453327 £23.60 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x PIN 11/03/2020 0000453327 £22.92 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x PIN 11/03/2020 0000453327 £41.89 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x BOLT 11/03/2020 0000453327 £3.60 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x BOLT 11/03/2020 0000453327 £1.90 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x PIN 11/03/2020 0000453327 £9.57 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RADIUM ARM REAR 11/03/2020 0000453327 £140.89 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RADIUS ARM FRONT 11/03/2020 0000453327 £140.89 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 CARRIAGE 11/03/2020 0000453327 £20.00 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 X PIVOT TUBE 27/03/2020 0000453968 £765.08 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 CREDIT CHARGE 27/03/2020 0000453968 £19.13 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450233 £1,413.41 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450233 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 jun to 28 jun 19 28/03/2020 0000450276 £1,907.74 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450276 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 may to 31 may19 28/03/2020 0000450277 £2,191.98 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450277 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 may to 31 may 19 28/03/2020 0000450278 £1,144.17 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450278 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450279 £1,824.52 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450279 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 30 mar to 31 apr19 28/03/2020 0000450280 £1,634.87 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450280 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 31/8/19 to 30/9/19 28/03/2020 0000450281 £1,009.76 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450281 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 aug to 30 aug 19 28/03/2020 0000450282 £1,647.50 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450282 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1/8/19 to 30/8/19 28/03/2020 0000450283 £948.21 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450283 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 29 jun to 31 jul 19 28/03/2020 0000450284 £2,211.57 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450284 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 31 aug to 30 sept 19 28/03/2020 0000450285 £1,392.57 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450285 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 30MAR TO 31 Apr 19 28/03/2020 0000450286 £2,786.79 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450286 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 29 jun to 31 jul19 28/03/2020 0000450287 £1,069.79 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450287 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 31 aug to 30 sept 19 28/03/2020 0000450288 £2,245.48 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450288 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 29 jun to 31 jul 19 28/03/2020 0000450290 £1,193.48 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450290 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 aug to 30 aug 2019 28/03/2020 0000450291 £2,345.11 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450291 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 1 jun to 28 jun 2019 28/03/2020 0000450292 £1,057.39 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450292 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 30 mar to 30 apr 19 28/03/2020 0000450293 £3,015.80 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450293 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450455 £2,125.44 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450455 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28 feb 19 28/03/2020 0000450456 £2,200.90 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450456 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28 feb 19 28/03/2020 0000450457 £699.17 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Financial 4816 28/03/2020 0000450457 £7.00 Revenue GLOBAL PAYMENTS (GPUK LLP) 131178

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsFinancial 4816 Direct Debit Management service for the Green Waste Service 2019/20 04/03/2020 0000452738 £4,120.00 Revenue GoCardless Ltd 132760

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Peripherals 4243 Grace - Risk Management Version Annual Licence Fee to 1st March 2021 25/03/2020 0000453701 £2,995.00 Revenue Grace Governance Solutions Ltd 132207

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Peripherals 4243 Grace - Business Continuity Version Annual Licence Fee to 1st March 2021 25/03/2020 0000453701 £395.00 Revenue Grace Governance Solutions Ltd 132207

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Peripherals 4243 Grace - Emergency Planning Version Annual Licence Fee to 1st March 2021 25/03/2020 0000453701 £395.00 Revenue Grace Governance Solutions Ltd 132207

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 GRAFFITI REMOVER  SPRAYCAN PAINT (5 LITRE) 20/03/2020 0000453643 £165.50 Revenue Graffiti Removal Ltd 132645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 GRAFFITI REMOVER TRANSGEL (5 LITRE) 20/03/2020 0000453643 £99.75 Revenue Graffiti Removal Ltd 132645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4512 South Ribble Borough Council Main Audit Fee 2019-20 13/03/2020 0000453443 £8,455.25 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 130718

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Bankruptcy and charging order costs 06/03/2020 0000452891 £253.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 non vat 06/03/2020 0000452891 £174.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Bankruptcy and charging order costs 06/03/2020 0000452892 £602.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 non vat 06/03/2020 0000452892 £183.25 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West External Contractors Charges 4570 600 packets of wildflower seeds @ £1.50 each with South Ribble Logo in single colour blue. 04/03/2020 0000453318 £900.00 Revenue Green-Tech Ltd 133037

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 Filters for stores 27/03/2020 0000453634 £441.29 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 3x Hag8067798 Unimini 0.67 x 0.67 HPL Floor with Yellow Brackets & Fixings @ £250.00. Plus delivery and 15% discount. 25/03/2020 0000453897 £714.00 Revenue HAGS SMP LTD 130596

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Internal Auditor - NAME REDACTED for week ending period 8/11/19 - 27/03/19 (excluding Christmas closedown) 11/03/2020 0000452939 £1,480.30 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Internal Auditor - NAME REDACTED for week ending period 8/11/19 - 27/03/19 (excluding Christmas closedown) 11/03/2020 0000452940 £1,213.07 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 Internal Auditor - NAME REDACTED for week ending period 8/11/19 - 27/03/19 (excluding Christmas closedown) 11/03/2020 0000452941 £1,492.30 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Contributions 4730 Rent in advance and bond from NAME REDACTED for NAME REDACTED 11/03/2020 0000453478 £1,150.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 133063

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Capital Expenditure C234 Imperago configuration and Training. Based on 8 days £6,800 SS0 setup cost £900. 20/03/2020 0000453609 £3,850.00 Revenue HFX LTD 00023728

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Additional cost for extra licences 20/03/2020 0000453706 £1,623.01 Revenue HFX LTD 00023728

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Imperago SaaS, 300 Flexi & Door Licenses, 200 Door Only Licenses, Hardware Maintenance & Support, Hardware Support,Dates are from 20/03/2020 0000453711 £6,417.03 Revenue HFX LTD 00023728

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Licence Fees 488B 1st qtr 13/03/2020 0000453543 £1,000.00 Revenue HIGHER WALTON COMMUNITY CENTRE 00070535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Worden Park and secure the smashed windows to the Arts Centre  and at craft unit 2 as identified by NAME REDACTED 11/03/2020 0000453211 £345.00 Revenue HIGHER WALTON GLASS LTD (INCORP STEVE TI 00023391

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please re-glaze the window to craft unit 5 Worden Park 25/03/2020 0000453878 £305.00 Revenue HIGHER WALTON GLASS LTD (INCORP STEVE TI 00023391

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0140 27/03/2020 0000453253 £334.00 Revenue HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS 00024837

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out works at Civic Centre - Painting, decorating, and re-carpeting as per NAME REDACTED as per the tender 18/03/2020 0000453646 £17,828.60 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 132607

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 18/03/2020 0000453646 £5,711.37 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 132607

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Agreed bond and rent in advance NAME REDACTED 28/03/2020 0000450313 £1,150.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132952

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4970 ANNUAL CANVASS 2019 - IVE RESPONSES (ROUND 2) 25/03/2020 0000453333 £327.35 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 QC10 - QUICK SET CONCRETE 04/03/2020 0000453272 £1,228.64 Revenue INSTARMAC GROUP PLC 00024905

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 invoice taken as credit note to pay back 04/03/2020 0000453225 £446.00 Revenue J A JONES & SONS 00025548

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Trees for Worden Park Arboretum as on attached list 18/03/2020 0000453610 £2,921.20 Revenue J A JONES & SONS 00025548



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Delivery charge 18/03/2020 0000453610 £60.00 Revenue J A JONES & SONS 00025548

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Capital Expenditure C230 To supply & install a replacement oil tank to Worden park as detailed in your quotation ref BH/10423RQ1119.DOC 13/03/2020 0000453374 £4,282.00 Revenue J SEED & CO LTD 00121675

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 To supply, install and commission 1 x 20500 litre Bunded Derv tank (as per your quotation DTS/11488Q1019.DOC) 27/03/2020 0000453468 £16,234.00 Revenue J SEED & CO LTD 00121675

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please undertake works to the 1st aid room at the civic centre as per estimate 0320 04/03/2020 0000453210 £720.00 Revenue J Whittle plumbing & heating 132695

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please can you supply and install 11 x scale reducers on all hot water dispensers 27/03/2020 0000453927 £585.00 Revenue J Whittle plumbing & heating 132695

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To carry out servicing on 8 x fire dampers and 1 x penthouse louvre at Civic. Contact caretakers for access TELEPHONE NUMBER REDACTED 13/03/2020 0000453595 £675.00 Revenue JAMES MERCER GROUP LTD 00028587

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 10x 12` Galvanised Field Gate with D Loop @£900.70 10x Pair Galvanised Posts with lockable auto catch on closing post to fit D Loop @ £800.00 27/03/2020 0000453490 £1,872.50 Revenue JOHN HY MAYOR & SONS LTD 00028176

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Please carry out works to 630/LP Leyland Paths  as agreed and per invoice 3974 dated 18.2.2020 as per NAME REDACTED 27/03/2020 0000453779 £54,896.20 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 131568

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Works to complete estimate 650/BBS and for invoice 3976 dated 19.2.2020 for £2545.00 as per NAME REDACTED 20/03/2020 0000453813 £2,545.00 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 131568

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 Hydraulic Motor, 1 seal kit & 1 water filter  RV14 DTZ JFC14298 27/03/2020 0000453837 £422.43 Revenue JOHNSTON SWEEPERS LTD 00058926

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Public notices for planning application to be published in the Lancashire Evening Post 25/03/2020 0000452938 £1,215.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Capital Expenditure C234 Advert Ref No: NMC6045751 Advertising the public notices relating to ADDRESS REDACTED 25/03/2020 0000453113 £2,754.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Public notices for planning application to be published in the Lancashire Evening Post 27/03/2020 0000453608 £810.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Advertising 4841 Newspaper advert 27/03/2020 0000453922 £1,350.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Grants to Vol Bodies 4711 grant 06/03/2020 0000453230 £250.00 Revenue Jump UK Sports Ltd 131960

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 1.5 tonne excavator and trailer 27/03/2020 0000452802 £550.00 Revenue K H HIRE SERVICES 00012933

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Green flag awards applications for Worden Park, Hurst Grange Park and Longton Brickcroft 20/03/2020 0000453554 £1,037.00 Revenue KEEP BRITAIN TIDY 00115979

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply Trigger Spray Sanitisers, Disposable Gloves, Disposable Blue Roll as requested by NAME REDACTED 27/03/2020 0000453796 £301.08 Revenue KEY ENGINEERING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES LTD 00083658

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 SRBC TENANCY SUPPORT Q4 2019/20 MARCH 2020 TO MAY2020 18/03/2020 0000453594 £4,875.00 Revenue KEY UNLOCKING FUTURES LTD 00098601

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 5 x PX Ornikill Catalogue number PXORN005L @ £61.70 per unit. 31/03/2020 0000453780 £254.50 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 10 X PX – Parvo Catalogue number PARV0001L @ £14.20 per unit. 31/03/2020 0000453780 £117.20 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Gregson Lane Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hern Avenue Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holme Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hutton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at sports pavilions Worden Park (formerly long pavilion) 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Much Hoole Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Penwortham Holme 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at St Cuthbert`s Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holland House Farm Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at The Derby Wing, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Carr Street Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Worden Arts & Craft Centre 27/03/2020 0000453939 £59.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 /2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Leyland Market 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020  contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hurst Grange Park 27/03/2020 0000453939 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Crossroads toilets, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453939 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hope Terrace Public toilets 27/03/2020 0000453939 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Brick Croft 27/03/2020 0000453939 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Playground toilets, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453939 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at SR Museum & Exhibition Centre 27/03/2020 0000453939 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove public toilets 27/03/2020 0000453939 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at the Civic Centre, Leyland 27/03/2020 0000453939 £185.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Depot 27/03/2020 0000453939 £112.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453939 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Additional 6 monthly sampling at Moss Side Depot 27/03/2020 0000453939 £30.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Gregson Lane Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hern Avenue Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holme Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hutton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at sports pavilions Worden Park (formerly long pavilion) 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Much Hoole Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Penwortham Holme 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at St Cuthbert`s Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £54.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holland House Farm Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at The Derby Wing, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Carr Street Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Community Centre 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Worden Arts & Craft Centre 27/03/2020 0000453947 £59.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 /2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Leyland Market 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020  contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hurst Grange Park 27/03/2020 0000453947 £43.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Crossroads toilets, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453947 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hope Terrace Public toilets 27/03/2020 0000453947 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Brick Croft 27/03/2020 0000453947 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Playground toilets, Worden Park 27/03/2020 0000453947 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at SR Museum & Exhibition Centre 27/03/2020 0000453947 £26.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove public toilets 27/03/2020 0000453947 £23.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at the Civic Centre, Leyland 27/03/2020 0000453947 £185.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Depot 27/03/2020 0000453947 £112.75 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Pavilion 27/03/2020 0000453947 £46.25 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Additional 6 monthly sampling at Moss Side Depot 27/03/2020 0000453947 £30.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 Design and build new toddler and junior play area at Worden Park playground, Leyland 04/03/2020 0000452636 £51,379.97 Revenue KOMPAN LTD 00026026

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Works to include additional carpet for the top of thee cableway and extra stone on the cableway run. 20/03/2020 0000453375 £1,592.40 Revenue KOMPAN LTD 00026026

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Investment property strategy 2018 - 2019 31/03/2020 0000452167 £3,200.00 Revenue Lambert Smith Hampton Investment Management Ltd 132594

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Major fabrication work and overhaul of hopper PJ62 UCG - JFC13984 20/03/2020 0000453606 £5,681.42 Revenue Lancashire Waste Services Limited 131510

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR PJ62UCL JFC 13821 25/03/2020 0000453710 £4,638.84 Revenue Lancashire Waste Services Limited 131510

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Other Local Authorities 4530 LAND CHARGES - JANUARY 2020 11/03/2020 0000453179 £695.50 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4516 BACK OFFICE PROCESSING OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2019 271 PCN @ £3.45 27/03/2020 0000453378 £934.95 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4516 TEC RECHARGES OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2019 10 PCN @ £8.00 27/03/2020 0000453378 £80.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CLOSOMAT TOILET AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED COST £3305.00 11/03/2020 0000453469 £3,305.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL STAIRLIFT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £2996.00 FROM STANNAH 13/03/2020 0000453590 £2,996.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContractors Charges 5 5412 Quarter 3 Disposal Fee, Landfill Tax & 5% Admin Fee 27/03/2020 0000453659 £54,967.11 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485I Evolutive Licence agreement 2019 Partner licence agreement taking into account the number of users and including the partner licence costs. 25/03/2020 0000453908 £2,976.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SEAT BELT YD19AUO JFC 14196 13/03/2020 0000453340 £89.20 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X SEAT BELT LOCKS YD19AUO JFC 14196 13/03/2020 0000453340 £52.17 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X SIDE RAIL END CAPS YD19AUO JFC 14196 13/03/2020 0000453340 £48.19 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 WIDE ANGLE MIRROR YD19AUO JFC 14196 13/03/2020 0000453340 £76.55 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SERVICE KIT - YD19ATY - JFC14246 13/03/2020 0000453651 £376.73 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 REPLACEMENT OF LOG ENDINGS AT WORDEN AND FARINGTON PARK PLAYGROUNDS 27/03/2020 0000453795 £39,467.95 Revenue LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING LIMITED 130416

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 INSTALLATION OF NEW CYCLE PARK, WORDEN PARK PLAYGROUND 27/03/2020 0000453795 £3,484.00 Revenue LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING LIMITED 130416

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Capital Expenditure C230 TENDER SPEC TO PLANNING APPROVAL, TENDER SPEC QS COSTS, REVIEW OF TENDER DOCS/RETURNS, SITE VISITS/REPORTS 25/03/2020 0000453942 £1,917.50 Revenue LEE MCGREGOR LMC ARCHITECTURE LTD 132806

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Advertising 4842 Radio advertising for Leyland Market as agreed with the market manager 13/03/2020 0000453584 £850.00 Revenue Leyland Community Radio Limited 132256

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsProfessional Fees 4510 LARAC membership 2020 04/03/2020 0000453208 £445.00 Revenue LOCAL AUTHORITY RECYCLING (LARAC) 00027834

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 20T 20MM - DUST BLUE GRANITE 25/03/2020 0000453944 £395.21 Revenue M C & M A STEWART HAULAGE LTD 00035567

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Operational Furniture & Equip 4016 Earthway 2150 -  23kg Commercial Broadcast Spreader (030712004) 04/03/2020 0000453066 £475.00 Revenue MACHINE MART LTD 00044668

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 BATHROOM WORK AS PER SRBC PLANS AT ADDRESS REDACTED - NEW PROGRESS SO 50% PAID VIA DFG. TOTAL QUOTE £5278.57 11/03/2020 0000453466 £2,639.29 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 BATHROOM WORK AS PER SRBC PLANS AT ADDRESS REDACTED - NEW PROGRESS SO 50% PAID VIA DFG. TOTAL QUOTE £5430.70 11/03/2020 0000453470 £2,715.35 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 BATHROOM WORK AS PER SRBC PLANS AT ADDRESS REDACTED - NEW PROGRESS SO 50% PAID VIA DFG. TOTAL QUOTE £5539.83 13/03/2020 0000453592 £2,769.92 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress so 50%  of quote of £5750.84 to be paid via the grant is £2875.42 13/03/2020 0000453593 £2,875.42 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 BROOKSIDE CLOSE T 04/03/2020 0000453154 £47.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 MILL LANE 04/03/2020 0000453154 £76.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 7-79 ODD T 04/03/2020 0000453154 £40.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 20-76 EVEN T 04/03/2020 0000453154 £42.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 CAIRNDALE DRIVE - PLATE ONLY 127 CM - NEEDS TO FIT OVER WRONG NAME 04/03/2020 0000453154 £14.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 GREENWAY - PLATE ONLY TO FIT OVER GREEN WAY 04/03/2020 0000453154 £16.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 CINNAMON HILL DRIVE NORTH - PLATE ONLY TO FIT IN FRAME 74CM X 21CM 04/03/2020 0000453154 £88.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 BANK PARADE 04/03/2020 0000453154 £80.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 BURNSIDE WAY T 04/03/2020 0000453154 £44.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 SUNBURY AVENUE 04/03/2020 0000453154 £43.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 ROYALTY GARDENS T 04/03/2020 0000453154 £47.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 BROOK HEY 04/03/2020 0000453154 £38.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 T STICKER 04/03/2020 0000453154 £150.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 Del chrge 04/03/2020 0000453154 £40.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Capital Expenditure C234 Purchase of Eagle & Child Bowling Green 28/03/2020 0000451891 £12,000.00 Revenue Marston`s Pub Limited 133016

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Remove two loads of inert waste from Worden Park. 04/03/2020 0000453244 £520.00 Revenue Michael Alty 132480

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Collect load of soil from Worden Park and transport Havelock Road, Penwortham. 27/03/2020 0000453709 £120.00 Revenue Michael Alty 132480

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Collect load of hardcore from Havelock Road Penwortham and dispose of 27/03/2020 0000453709 £150.00 Revenue Michael Alty 132480

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Please carry out annual inspections on playgrounds 39 sites @ £45.00. 27/03/2020 0000452872 £1,755.00 Revenue MORRAL PLAY SOLUTIONS 00077787

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Licence Fees 488B 1st qtr 13/03/2020 0000453541 £1,375.00 Revenue MOSS SIDE COMMUNITY FORUM 00098724

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 JUDICIAL REVIEW IN RESPECT OF LAND TO THE SOUTH OF CHAIN HOUSE LANE, WHITESTAKE 11/03/2020 0000453180 £3,500.00 Revenue Mr Alan Evans 131944

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Balance Sheet 0001 04/03/2020 0000453255 £317.25 Revenue NAME REDACTED 133057

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 5 Samsung Galaxy Tab Active 2 tablet per NAME REDACTED 13/03/2020 0000453431 £1,910.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 8 x Samsung Galaxy A40 4 GB 64 GB Dual SIM 4G Black 1 x Samsung Galaxy A40 4 GB 64 GB Dual SIM 4G Blue, Delivery £10.00, per quote 11/03/2020 0000453474 £1,688.05 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 14 x Apple 11-inch iPad Pro Wi-Fi + Cellular @ £778.00, 14 x iPad Pro 11 Smart Keyboard Folio-GBR @ £155.00 Delivery £10.00, as per quote 18/03/2020 0000453616 £3,742.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 12 x 2-Power 2P-CT25664AC667 memory module 2 GB DDR2 667 MHz, 5 x Dell Latitude D520 Battery (6 Cells), plus Delivery as per quote 18/03/2020 0000453667 £323.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 25 x Lenovo ThinkBook 15 Grey Notebook 10th gen Intel Core i5 8 GB DDR4-SDRAM 256 GB SSD Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac) Windows 10 Pro 20/03/2020 0000453744 £7,906.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 25 x Lenovo ThinkBook 15 Grey Notebook 10th gen Intel Core i5 8 GB DDR4-SDRAM 256 GB SSD Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac) Windows 10 Pro 20/03/2020 0000453745 £8,554.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Renew - PDQ Deploy Enterprise - 1 Year £ 480.00 and Renew - PDQ Inventory Enterprise - 1 Year £ 480.00, for period 27/03/20 - 26/03/21 20/03/2020 0000453769 £960.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 20 x TPlink AV600 Powerline Starter Kit V3 (pack of 2) @ £ 23.00 each, plus Delivery £ 10.00, as per quote 187267 25/03/2020 0000453899 £470.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 FACULTY FEE 27/03/2020 0000453331 £206.00 Revenue NAPTHENS LLP SOLICITORS 00104896

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 DISBURSEMENTS 27/03/2020 0000453331 £49.00 Revenue NAPTHENS LLP SOLICITORS 00104896

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VU11HSZ JFC 14273 06/03/2020 0000453464 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VU60HLE JFC 14274 06/03/2020 0000453464 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YE19JPW JFC 14275 06/03/2020 0000453464 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YD19AUN JFC 14276 06/03/2020 0000453464 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YD19AUT JFC 14277 06/03/2020 0000453464 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VX18KLC JFC 14278 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KRD JFC 14279 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KPZ JFC 14280 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KPY JFC 14281 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KRE JFC 14282 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62UCH JFC 14283 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YP11CFM JFC 14284 27/03/2020 0000453465 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR ARCHITECT FEES FOR PLANS TO BE DRAWN AT ADDRESS REDACTED COST £1800.00  (£1500.00 +VAT) 27/03/2020 0000453907 £1,500.00 Revenue North West Design Collective 133052

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out works to service the pump at Worden Park as requested by NAME REDACTED 13/03/2020 0000453384 £250.00 Revenue NORTH WEST MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD 00114763

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Advertising 4842 5 Days Facility Hire for Active Camps @ £50 per day  Monday 17th Feb - Friday 21st Feb 06/03/2020 0000453442 £250.00 Revenue NORTHBROOK COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL 131485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 CHANNEL BRUSH - 2.8 mm POLY & 3.3mm WIRE 5 row 700/1000mm - 78399/2 18/03/2020 0000453633 £563.42 Revenue NORTHERN MUNICIPAL SPARES LTD 00117061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Operational Furniture & Equip 4013 For the printing of exhibition panels for the museum & exhibition centre Leyland as specified 27/03/2020 0000453869 £258.00 Revenue NORWYN LTD 00118303

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4514 DEPLOYMENT OF OFFICERS FEBRUARY 2020 18/03/2020 0000453504 £1,112.73 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 CASH COLLECTIONS AND RINGO TRANSACTIONS FEBRUARY 2020 18/03/2020 0000453504 £358.45 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 RINGO CONVENIENCE CHARGE FEBRUARY 2020 18/03/2020 0000453504 £287.09 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4526 PRICE PER CONTRACTED ITEMISED COLLECTION - OTHER 18/03/2020 0000453504 £40.62 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Combined Services for period 01/04/20 - 30/06/20 27/03/2020 0000453965 £4,945.15 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Combined Services for period 01/04/20 - 30/06/20 27/03/2020 0000453983 £2,542.72 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4520 Residents Survey for South Ribble, Survey Proposals Nov 2019, attached with Revised Timetable and Data Sharing terms attached to PO. 18/03/2020 0000453463 £2,833.00 Revenue NWA Social and Market Research Ltd 133040

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Subs to Statutory Bodies 4720 Subscription to One Carbon World per NAME REDACTED 11/03/2020 0000453117 £600.00 Revenue ONE CARBON WORLD LTD 133027

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Disposable Gloves DG150-M 27/03/2020 0000453963 £126.72 Revenue Pattersons (Bristol) Ltd 132621

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Disposable Gloves DG150-L 27/03/2020 0000453963 £126.72 Revenue Pattersons (Bristol) Ltd 132621

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Disposable Gloves DG150- XL 27/03/2020 0000453963 £14.08 Revenue Pattersons (Bristol) Ltd 132621

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Other Misc 485R refund rec ref;00011004527 18/03/2020 0000453297 £480.00 Revenue PERSIMMON HOME LANCASHIRE 131304

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 50 x Windows Remote Desktop Services Client Access Licence All Language Subscription User Client Access Licence - Licence @ £26.64 each 20/03/2020 0000453753 £1,332.00 Revenue PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD 00064279

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4422 NAMES REDACTED 28/03/2020 0000451447 £108.34 Revenue Premier Inn Business Account 130908

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus General Travel Costs 3411 NAMES REDACTED 28/03/2020 0000451447 £337.09 Revenue Premier Inn Business Account 130908

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus General Travel Costs 3411 NAMES REDACTED 28/03/2020 0000451447 £192.50 Revenue Premier Inn Business Account 130908

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 2711 Please supply 40 x hand gel sanitiser 500ml pump bottle code 417054 as per quotation ref SQUO00115235 31/03/2020 0000453872 £478.00 Revenue PREMIER OFFICE SUPPLES (UK) LTD 00090159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 1000 sheets  A4 card 160gm Intensive yellow 1000 sheets A4 card  160gm Mediterranean Blue 40,000 sheets Evolution Everyday 80gm A4 06/03/2020 0000453386 £271.28 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 40,000 sheets A4  Evolution Everyday 80gm 2500 sheets A3 Evolution Everyday  80gm 7500 sheets A4 Evolution Business 90gm 18/03/2020 0000453696 £313.03 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453200 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453201 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453202 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453203 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453204 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453205 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 NEBOSH TRAINING FOR 7 PEOPLE AT PRESTON COLLEGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020 FOR 12 WEEKS @ 850.00 PER PERSON 04/03/2020 0000453206 £850.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 131159

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 TR217 13/03/2020 0000453330 £644.65 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out works to Penwortham Holme to form enclosures as per quote LRS Q 2951 as per NAME REDACTED instruction 13/03/2020 0000453591 £60.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 13/03/2020 0000453591 £350.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To undertake works to the walled garden, Worden park as per quotation  Q2505 20/03/2020 0000453640 £230.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To undertake works to the Bungalow front, side & rear areas (items 1 to 3) as per quotation Q2505 20/03/2020 0000453640 £440.66 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To undertake works to all areas at the Bungalow, Worden Park (item 4) as per quotation Q2505 20/03/2020 0000453640 £310.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS LINE ONE 20/03/2020 0000453640 £400.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS LINE TWO 20/03/2020 0000453640 £2,200.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS LINE THREE 20/03/2020 0000453640 £400.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 EXTRA WORK LABOUR 20/03/2020 0000453640 £260.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS for EXTRA WORK 20/03/2020 0000453640 £410.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To supply & install door furniture to the Civic Centre as per quotation ref Q2973 27/03/2020 0000453949 £20.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 27/03/2020 0000453949 £300.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend Penwortham Leisure Centre and fix guttering as per NAME REDACTED 27/03/2020 0000453950 £80.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 27/03/2020 0000453950 £190.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please undertake remedial works to ADDRESS REDACTED as per quotation Q2554 27/03/2020 0000453951 £200.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 27/03/2020 0000453951 £650.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Worden Hall - Sensitivity check on the hybrid option 27/03/2020 0000453974 £250.00 Revenue Purcell Architecture Limited 132602

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet@ £7 per head for 10 on 4th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453110 £70.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet@ £7 per head for 10 on 6th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453110 £70.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet@£7 per head for 15 on 11th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453110 £140.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet@£7 per head for 20 on 12th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453110 £140.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet @£7 per head for15 on 13th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453110 £105.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 cold buffet@£7 a head for 104 on 3rd March At 11.30 13/03/2020 0000453572 £728.00 Revenue Purple Pig Caterers 132849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Contract for the rental of 59 TCSV Terminals (Vehicle Tracking) 1.1.20 - 31.3.20 18/03/2020 0000452112 £2,035.50 Revenue Quartix 131610

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED FOR SRBC PLANS. 50%  GRANT 50% ASSURED LIVING 11/03/2020 0000453461 £2,367.50 Revenue RC Building Services Ltd 132991

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 2 TONNE EXCAVATOR FOR 4 WEEKS @ £180.00 PER WEEK STARTING 19/02/2020 20/03/2020 0000453622 £288.00 Revenue Readyplant Limited 131535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please remove the ivy growth from the rear of the building at Middleforth industrial estate. To include the hire of scaffolding 11/03/2020 0000453394 £480.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 11/03/2020 0000453394 £390.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract 2019/2020 for the service of the dog wash at Worden Park - please provide photographic evidence as required 11/03/2020 0000453395 £80.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 11/03/2020 0000453395 £550.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend Middleforth to replace the damaged drain and replace the tarmac surface 11/03/2020 0000453437 £800.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 11/03/2020 0000453437 £600.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend the Civic centre to ``make good`` the damaged paving flags near the delivery bay 18/03/2020 0000453660 £480.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 18/03/2020 0000453660 £45.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out remedial works to ADDRESS REDACTED as per NAME REDACTED 18/03/2020 0000453661 £400.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 18/03/2020 0000453661 £200.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please empty the sceptic tank, at Penwortham Holme and supply 20 tonnes of MOT to fill in pot holes. 25/03/2020 0000453873 £1,200.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 25/03/2020 0000453873 £1,600.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 The removal of woodboring insects. 13/03/2020 0000453630 £550.00 Revenue Rentokil Property Care Ltd 133054

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2301 Please supply 3,000 ltrs of kerosene to worden park PR25 1DJ, contact NAMES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS REDACTED to arrange access 11/03/2020 0000453403 £1,215.00 Revenue RIBBLE FUEL OILS 00047461

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4520 Annual charge for the administration of the Lancashire Business Rates Pool - 2019/20 31/03/2020 0000453623 £2,000.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 131651

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Expenditure not in NCOS 4994 10% share of the retained levy 2018/19 that is due to LCC 20/03/2020 0000453624 £119,026.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 131651

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Grants to Vol Bodies 4711 Development Group funding Project 06/03/2020 0000452566 £250.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Juniors Cycling Club 132516



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Grants to Vol Bodies 4711 Development Group Funding Project 06/03/2020 0000452975 £250.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Juniors Cycling Club 132516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 Package 2 - 20x 20kg Cold Start Boost-R Delivery w/c 3rd Feb 2020 to Worden Park Leyland Contact on site - NAME & TEL NO REDACTED 04/03/2020 0000452866 £420.25 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Chikara 150g 27/03/2020 0000453956 £2,040.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Trustee Amenity 450g (5lt) 27/03/2020 0000453956 £1,080.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Trustee Amenity 450g (5lt) 27/03/2020 0000453956 £1,080.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Crossbar 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £130.94 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Icade 1lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £85.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Icade 1lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £42.50 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Maxicrop No2 10lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £140.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Qualgex 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £45.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Qualgex 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £45.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 New Way 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £45.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 New Way 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £45.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Katoun Gold 5lt 27/03/2020 0000453956 £145.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 CP Regulator and Nozzel 27/03/2020 0000453956 £24.99 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 RT Evolution Knapsack 27/03/2020 0000453956 £270.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 RCV - HX18 0DV On hire 10.2.20 for 1 week 04/03/2020 0000453322 £1,890.00 Revenue RIVERSIDE TRUCK RENTAL LTD 132867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 RCV - GN19 HDX On hire 10.2.20 for 2 weeks 06/03/2020 0000453457 £2,735.00 Revenue RIVERSIDE TRUCK RENTAL LTD 132867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Postage 4295 06/03/2020 0000453421 £348.77 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Consultancy Fees 4541 consultancy fees for planning application 07/2019/1075/FUL 11/03/2020 0000453313 £450.00 Revenue RSK ADAS Ltd 132221

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Inspection of vehicle lifts and compressor - workshop Moss Side Depot 27/03/2020 0000453839 £644.95 Revenue S & R GARAGE EQUIPMENT 130892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Contributions 4730 holiday hungar scheme 18/03/2020 0000453728 £2,300.00 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Valuation of the property portfolio for the 2019-20 year end accounts including a desktop review of the assets not due for full valuation 20/03/2020 0000453760 £15,000.00 Revenue Sanderson Weatherall LLP 132534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 9/11/19 to 7/2/20 13/03/2020 0000453650 £539.79 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Consultancy Fees 4536 R & M for 2019/2020 27/03/2020 0000453977 £43,446.00 Revenue SERCO LEISURE (OP) LTD 00094906

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 GREGSON LANE - PLAY 15 REPLACEMENT FIDDLESTICK LOG WITH DELIVERY 20/03/2020 0000452931 £250.00 Revenue SETTER LTD 133014

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 PROTECTIVE FENCING FOR NEW WOODLAND PLANTING AREAS AT WORDEN & FARINGTON PARKS 20/03/2020 0000453785 £1,183.50 Revenue Singleton Landwork Ltd 131959

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Consultancy Fees 4532 Leisure Services Fee 2019/2020 27/03/2020 0000453978 £45,496.00 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE COMMUNITY LEISURE LTD 00094210

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 monthly deductions from payroll 31/03/2020 0000453298 £1,492.00 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE LABOUR PARTY LOCAL GOVERNM 00120663

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 monthly deductions 11/03/2020 0000453301 £447.02 Revenue ST CATHERINES HOSPICE PROMOTIONS LTD 00057749

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 97.57 PPL 11/03/2020 0000453336 £14,635.50 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 96.86 PPL 13/03/2020 0000453497 £11,993.61 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 12500LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 97.41 PPL 20/03/2020 0000453699 £772.97 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 12500LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 97.41 PPL 20/03/2020 0000453707 £16,005.50 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 17000 LITRES DIESEL@88.27ppl - INTO NEW FEEDER TANK 27/03/2020 0000453882 £15,008.55 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 2500 LITRES GAS OIL 42.51ppl 27/03/2020 0000453905 £1,078.90 Revenue Standard Fuel Oils LtdMain 131556

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Consultancy fees - Towns Fund investment plan 04/03/2020 0000453339 £5,715.00 Revenue Steer Davies & Gleave Ltd 132998

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4842 Please conduct the 6 monthly update to the museum website 1st March - 31st August 2020 27/03/2020 0000453925 £440.00 Revenue STEPHEN WATSON 00113557

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsTraining Expense-Course Fees 1420 Loadall Training 20th February 2020 - 4 NAMES REDACTED 04/03/2020 0000453100 £300.00 Revenue STEPHEN WOOD TRAINING SERVICES LTD 130506

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Peripherals 4243 Survey Monkey - Advantage Annual Plan Subscription - 22nd March 2020 - 21st March 2021 25/03/2020 0000453683 £320.00 Revenue SURVEY MONKEY 130943

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Topographical survey of Hurst Grange Park Playground. 20/03/2020 0000452762 £550.00 Revenue SURVEY OPERATIONS LTD 00060697

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Other Misc 4851 Settlement 20/03/2020 0000453747 £7,500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 133070

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Other Misc 4851 RDS Design Project as specified in quotation TALSRBCQ005 04/03/2020 0000453185 £1,600.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4246 Retainer for Services for 4 days per month for 6 months @ £650 per day 06/03/2020 0000453389 £2,600.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Agency Fees 1121 Technical Support 2 days per week starting w/c 3rd February 2020 for 8 weeks Cost - £375 per day – Total - £6000 06/03/2020 0000453428 £3,000.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR VO65KPX JFC 14048 04/03/2020 0000452763 £1,309.39 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 TOP CYLINDER - BOTTOM CYLINER + SEALS- V065KPY - JFC14330 27/03/2020 0000453838 £470.85 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 LITTER PICKER - RANGER MAX - LP3035 - 35`` 04/03/2020 0000453155 £581.35 Revenue The Helping Hand Company 132811

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Publications 4142 lacal autgh licencing 11/03/2020 0000453133 £754.00 Revenue THOMSON REUTERS 00034979

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Structured Cabling system  & Fibre Optic Backbone Cable as per your quote ref no.TC2676/20 11/03/2020 0000453536 £4,992.00 Revenue TIS Networks 132417

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Cabling to 3rd floor, as per quote TC2741/20 11/03/2020 0000453537 £482.00 Revenue TIS Networks 132417

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend Civic Centre third floor and carry out works as per Quote TC2719/20 - as requested by NAME REDACTED 13/03/2020 0000453569 £1,734.00 Revenue TIS Networks 132417

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Energy Costs 2303 4/11.199 to 3/2/2020 20/03/2020 0000453019 £875.00 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 20/03/2020 0000453019 £45.52 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/2/20 to 29/2/20 13/03/2020 0000453510 £3,864.64 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 13/03/2020 0000453510 £215.57 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/2/20 to 29/2/20 13/03/2020 0000453515 £1,328.13 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 13/03/2020 0000453515 £65.54 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/2/20 to 29/2/20 13/03/2020 0000453516 £823.48 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 13/03/2020 0000453516 £40.48 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/2/20 to 29/2/20 13/03/2020 0000453517 £2,584.13 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 13/03/2020 0000453517 £151.21 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 31/1/20 to 29/2/30 13/03/2020 0000453519 £1,850.71 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 13/03/2020 0000453519 £185.55 Revenue Total Gas & power Ltd 132995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Expend Other C750 SUPPLY AND INSTALL UPVC DOUBLE GLAZING AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION FOR 2019 /20 COST £50,000.00 27/03/2020 0000453700 £1,231.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453713 £1,800.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453714 £299.73 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453715 £963.12 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453716 £1,337.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453717 £1,336.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453718 £1,571.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453719 £940.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453720 £643.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453721 £302.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453722 £2,574.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453723 £803.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 supply and install 31/03/2020 0000453724 £1,302.95 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Expend Other C750 SUPPLY AND INSTALL UPVC DOUBLE GLAZING AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION FOR 2019 /20 COST £50,000.00 27/03/2020 0000453973 £353.33 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Expend Other C750 SUPPLY AND INSTALL UPVC DOUBLE GLAZING AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION FOR 2019 /20 COST £50,000.00 27/03/2020 0000453981 £735.00 Revenue TRADE WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES 00119823

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Stock for tea room Feb 2020 13/03/2020 0000452860 £234.17 Revenue TREVORS FOOD SERVICE 130829

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 white napkin 13/03/2020 0000452860 £20.45 Revenue TREVORS FOOD SERVICE 130829

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4970 CONTRACT RENEWAL FOR TFo-3025 - ENVELOPENER - 23/3/2020 - 23/3/2021 CONTRACT NUMBER TMA8428 04/03/2020 0000453181 £261.40 Revenue Twofold Ltd 131436

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4970 CONTRACT RENEWAL FOR tfF-255 PAPER FOLDER 23/3/2020 - 23/3/2021 CONTRACT NUMBER TMA8427 04/03/2020 0000453183 £913.57 Revenue Twofold Ltd 131436

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 Leyland Music in the Park/Leyland Festival Production Costs - 25% - First Instalment 11/03/2020 0000453279 £9,725.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 Leyland`s Music in the Park: Event Management, Social Media Management, Social Media Ads 11/03/2020 0000453280 £1,950.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 no vat 11/03/2020 0000453280 £201.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Advertising 4842 Leyland`s Music in the Park: Event Management, Social Media Management, Social Media Ads 11/03/2020 0000453281 £1,950.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Advertising 4842 non vat 11/03/2020 0000453281 £215.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 Leyland`s Music in the Park - Event Host - SI2988 11/03/2020 0000453282 £750.00 Revenue UK Media Events Ltd 132263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 Sign cleaning throughout the Borough commencing Monday 17th February 2020 for 2 weeks (40 hours per week @ £18.50 per hour) 31/03/2020 0000453366 £1,480.00 Revenue ULTRA CLEAN CONSERVATORIES 130034

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Hot Meals@ 9.50 per head for 55 on 26th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453435 £522.50 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities External Contractors Charges 4575 Hot Meals@9.50 per head for 20 on 5th Feb at 4.30 13/03/2020 0000453435 £190.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 15 x cold buffet @ £7.00 per head Delivery to Hurst Grange Park Penwortham on Thursday 6th February 2020 at 12.30pm 13/03/2020 0000453435 £105.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Provisions 4311 Stock for coffee machines Jan 2020 20/03/2020 0000452857 £455.55 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Provisions 4311 Stock for coffee machines Jan 2020 11/03/2020 0000453364 £372.89 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Provisions 4311 Stock for coffee machines March 2020 27/03/2020 0000453875 £551.85 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 Lostock Hall Remembrance Day Parade 2019 27/03/2020 0000453781 £1,200.00 Revenue VENTBROOK LTD 131218

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 04/03/2020 0000453332 £1,874.25 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 13/03/2020 0000453506 £1,858.08 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 25/03/2020 0000453893 £1,964.41 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 25/03/2020 0000453902 £1,902.67 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 25/03/2020 0000453903 £1,845.83 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Surveyor consultancy for the period end 22nd March 2020 25/03/2020 0000453904 £1,947.75 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 132999

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 11/03/2020 0000450021 £3,013.00 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 RENTAL CHARGE 1/11/19 to 30/11/19 11/03/2020 0000450983 £3,013.00 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 01 dec 2019 11/03/2020 0000451433 £3,013.00 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4269 25 Feb 2020 06/03/2020 0000453310 £624.35 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 01 mar 2020 06/03/2020 0000453413 £2,404.20 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 28 Feb 2020 25/03/2020 0000453901 £3,149.28 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 1/4/20 to 31/3/21 11/03/2020 0000453302 £1,844.53 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 1/4/20 to 31/3/2 11/03/2020 0000453305 £3,863.68 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 30/10/19 to 18/2/20 11/03/2020 0000453306 £263.99 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 water supply 10/12/19 to 20/2/20 11/03/2020 0000453350 £1,774.91 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 used water 11/03/2020 0000453350 £1,073.09 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 12 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 7/11/19 to 18/ 11/03/2020 0000453351 £835.88 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Installation, including lights & removal & disposal of Christmas Tree at Gregson Lane 25/03/2020 0000453863 £920.00 Revenue WESTFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 00114226

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Revenues Jan 2020 to March 2020 20/03/2020 0000453726 £959.96 Revenue WHISTL  UK LTD 131310

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 20x B610 - spec 2 part black tee 18/03/2020 0000453476 £124.90 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1x RN001 Rope Net 1 18/03/2020 0000453476 £1,195.00 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 2x RN002 Rope Net 2 @ £695.00 18/03/2020 0000453476 £1,390.00 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 12x 2611-032 Blue Plastic Dome Cap & Base 18/03/2020 0000453476 £10.80 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 12x 2215-508 Mid Washer 18/03/2020 0000453476 £5.40 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 12x 2185047 M10x 120 Hex Bolt 18/03/2020 0000453476 £21.48 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 12x 2215-519 M10 Wicksteed Washer 18/03/2020 0000453476 £23.04 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Carriage 18/03/2020 0000453476 £224.89 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 14x New Woodland Prints 20/03/2020 0000453362 £336.00 Revenue WOODSTOCK SIGNS 00039039

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Recover Signs for Withy Grove as per email x 9 @ £60 20/03/2020 0000453363 £480.00 Revenue WOODSTOCK SIGNS 00039039

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Recover signs for New Longton as per email x 4 @ £60.00 20/03/2020 0000453363 £240.00 Revenue WOODSTOCK SIGNS 00039039

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Project work in relation to Bee Lane/Pickerings Farm as per NAME REDACTED 18/03/2020 0000453540 £8,750.00 Revenue WSP UK Ltd 132833

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Anthracite grey - 130m of 1.2 High Gemini 6 Fencing, 52 Duo Panels @ £19.76, 52 1230mm High Posts @ £16.04, Gemini Effect 130 @ £31.25 25/03/2020 0000453896 £5,924.10 Revenue ZAUN LIMITED 130123

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 75m of 1.2m High Duo 6 Perimeter Fencing: 30x Duo6 panels @ £19.76 30x 1230mm High Perimeter Posts £16.04 25/03/2020 0000453896 £1,074.00 Revenue ZAUN LIMITED 130123

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1x Double Leaf Gates 4m Wide with Posts, Drop Bolts, Slam Plate and Holed Slide Latch 25/03/2020 0000453896 £604.62 Revenue ZAUN LIMITED 130123

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 To Include Mechanical Offload 25/03/2020 0000453896 £75.00 Revenue ZAUN LIMITED 130123

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Delivery 25/03/2020 0000453896 £350.00 Revenue ZAUN LIMITED 130123


